Albertus Magnus (2-15, 1-12) -vs- Dean (8-11, 5-7)
10/30/2024 at Grant Field ()

Date: 10/30/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Atter]dan.ce: 88 Albertus Magnus 0 0 0 0 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Matt Schairer Dean 2 1 0 2 5
Albertus Magnus 0 Dean 5
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
F 4 Melina Tarzia 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 1 Sydnee Ramos 6 3 2 0 O 0 48
D 5 Alex Moore 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 2 Jordan Boelig 0 0 0 0 O 0 27
F/ 6 Katrina Lee 3 3 1 0 O 0 21
M__7 Amber Delonge o 0 0 0 0 0 60 p 7 Madison Gilbert 0O 0 0 0 O 0 57
D 8 Amelie Thaesler 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 F 9 Emma Gragen > 1 0 1 0 0 55
D 9 Jess Trocchio 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 12 Keira Houdegbe 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
D 10 Sarah Hoffman 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 13 Sophia Merenda 1 11 0 0 0 42
D 12 Mariya Helmbold 1 1 0 0 O 0 60 D 15 Emma Mock 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
F 13 Kierra Gunneson 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 16 Emily Yazzetti 10 5 0 0 0 0 58
22 Laurel Maus o 0 0 0 0 0 60  p 24 shea Cassani 1 110 0 0 60
D 25 Rosianys Rivera 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 GK 88 Sara Gardner 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
GK 51 Ella Welton 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 Substitutes
Substitutes 3 Kelsey Blair O 0 0 0 O 0 40
Totals 1 1000 0 660 5 Taleeya Samuel O 0 0 0 O o 3
8 Emily Kilpatrick 0 0 0 0 O 0 46
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 17 Jadyn Crowell 1 1 00 0 039
51 Ella Welton 60:00 5 10 Totals 24 15 5 10 0 636
Totals 5 10
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
88 Sara Gardner 60:00 0 1
Totals 0 1
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Albertus Magnus 1 0 0 0 1 Albertus Magnus 0 0 0 0 0
Dean 7 5 4 8 24 Dean 5 0 4 10
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Albertus Magnus 1 2 2 5 10 Albertus Magnus 0 0 0 0 0
Dean 1 0 0 0 1 Dean 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by Dean Shea Cassani (FIRST GOAL),
1:15 DEAN Shea Cassani Emma Gragen Assist by Emma Gragen
10:51 DEAN Sydnee Ramos GOAL by Dean Sydnee Ramos
20:37 DEAN Katrina Lee GOAL by Dean Katrina Lee
47:36 DEAN Sydnee Ramos GOAL by Dean Sydnee Ramos
52:57 DEAN Sophia Merenda GOAL by Dean Sophia Merenda

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
0:00
0:00
0:35
0:48
1:15

3:42
5:42
5:55
6:09
8:07
8:09
8:09
8:34
10:51

12:55
14:12
15:00
15:00
15:00
16:08
16:22
20:07
20:07
20:07
20:37

21:04
23:42
24:39
27:06
27:17
28:28
30:00
30:00
35:17
36:06
36:50
37:59
41:12
42:17
44:46
45:00
45:00
45:00
47:36

48:00
48:29
48:38
48:54
49:13
49:39
52:57

52:58
54:55

Team
DEAN
ALBERTUS
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN

DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
ALBERTUS
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN

DEAN
DEAN
0

0

DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN

DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN

DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN

DEAN

DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN

DEAN
DEAN

Play By Play

Play
Sara Gardner at goalie for Dean.
Ella Welton at goalie for Albertus Magnus.
Shot by Dean Sydnee Ramos, Wide.
Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [0:48].
GOAL by Dean Shea Cassani (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Emma Gragen
Albertus Magnus 0, Dean 1
Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Blocked.
Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [5:55].
Shot by Albertus Magnus Mariya Helmbold, Save (by goalie) Sara Gardner.
Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [8:07].
Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Blocked.
Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [8:09].
Dean substitution: Emily Kilpatrick for Katrina Lee.
GOAL by Dean Sydnee Ramos
Albertus Magnus 0, Dean 2
Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [12:55].
Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Wide.
End of period [15:00].
Start of 2nd period [15:00].
Dean substitution: Katrina Lee for Emily Kilpatrick.
Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [16:08].
Shot by Dean Emma Gragen, Wide.
Dean substitution: Emily Kilpatrick for Emma Gragen.
Dean substitution: Jadyn Crowell for Sydnee Ramos.
Dean substitution: Kelsey Blair for Keira Houdegbe.
GOAL by Dean Katrina Lee
Albertus Magnus 0, Dean 3
Shot by Dean Jadyn Crowell, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
Shot by Dean Katrina Lee, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
Dean substitution: Emma Gragen for Emily Yazzetti.
Dean substitution: Emily Yazzetti for Katrina Lee.
Dean substitution: Sydnee Ramos for Jordan Boelig.
Shot by Dean Sydnee Ramos, Wide.
End of period [30:00].
Start of 3rd period [30:00].
Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Wide.
Dean substitution: Jadyn Crowell for Sydnee Ramos.
Dean substitution: Emily Kilpatrick for Katrina Lee.
Dean substitution: Sydnee Ramos for Jadyn Crowell.
Dean substitution: Jadyn Crowell for Sophia Merenda.
Shot by Dean Sydnee Ramos, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
Shot by Dean Sydnee Ramos, Blocked.
End of period [45:00].
Start of 4th period [45:00].
GOAL by Dean Sydnee Ramos
Albertus Magnus 0, Dean 4
Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [48:00].
Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [48:29].
Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
Shot by Dean Emma Gragen, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
GOAL by Dean Sophia Merenda
Albertus Magnus 0, Dean 5
Dean substitution: Emily Kilpatrick for Sophia Merenda.
Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [54:55].



55:13
56:31
58:46
58:59
59:04

DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN

Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Blocked.

Dean substitution: Taleeya Samuel for Madison Gilbert.
Shot by Dean Katrina Lee, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [58:59].

Dean substitution: Madison Gilbert for Taleeya Samuel.



