## Albertus Magnus (2-15, 1-12) -vs- Dean (8-11, 5-7) 10/30/2024 at Grant Field ()

Date: 10/30/2024 Attendance: 88 Stadium:

Officials: Scorer, Matt Schairer

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Albertus Magnus	0	0	0	0	0
Dean	2	1	0	2	5

#### Albertus Magnus 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
			Starters						
F	4	Melina Tarzia	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	5	Alex Moore	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
F/ M	7	Amber DeJonge	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	8	Amelie Thaesler	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	9	Jess Trocchio	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	10	Sarah Hoffman	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	12	Mariya Helmbold	1	1	0	0	0	0	60
F	13	Kierra Gunneson	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	22	Laurel Maus	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	25	Rosianys Rivera	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
GK	51	Ella Welton	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
			Substitute	s					
		Totals	1	1	0	0	0	0	660

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
51	Ella Welton	60:00	5	10
	Totals		5	10

1

1

7

1

2

0

5

2

0

3

0

4

2

0

#### Dean 5

# Goalkeepers 88 Sara Gardner

Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
			Starters						
	1	Sydnee Ramos	6	3	2	0	0	0	48
	2	Jordan Boelig	0	0	0	0	0	0	27
	6	Katrina Lee	3	3	1	0	0	0	21
D	7	Madison Gilbert	0	0	0	0	0	0	57
F	9	Emma Gragen	2	1	0	1	0	0	55
	12	Keira Houdegbe	0	0	0	0	0	0	20
	13	Sophia Merenda	1	1	1	0	0	0	42
D	15	Emma Mock	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	16	Emily Yazzetti	10	5	0	0	0	0	58
D	24	Shea Cassani	1	1	1	0	0	0	60
GK	88	Sara Gardner	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
			Substitutes	3					
	3	Kelsey Blair	0	0	0	0	0	0	40
	5	Taleeya Samuel	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
	8	Emily Kilpatrick	0	0	0	0	0	0	46
	17	Jadyn Crowell	1	1	0	0	0	0	39
		Totals	24	15	5	1	0	0	636

lotais				U	1
Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Albertus Magnus	0	0	0	0	0
Dean	5	1	0	4	10
Fouls By Period					
Albertus Magnus	0	0	0	0	0
Dean	0	0	0	0	0

Minutes GA Saves

0

60:00

### Scoring Summary

**Shots By Period** 

Albertus Magnus

Saves By Period Albertus Magnus

Dean

Dean

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
1:15	DEAN	Shea Cassani	Emma Gragen	GOAL by Dean Shea Cassani (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Emma Gragen
10:51	DEAN	Sydnee Ramos		GOAL by Dean Sydnee Ramos
20:37	DEAN	Katrina Lee		GOAL by Dean Katrina Lee
47:36	DEAN	Sydnee Ramos		GOAL by Dean Sydnee Ramos
52:57	DEAN	Sophia Merenda		GOAL by Dean Sophia Merenda

Total

1

24

10

1

0

8

5

0

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

# Play By Play

	Team	Play
0:00	DEAN	Sara Gardner at goalie for Dean.
0:00	ALBERTUS	Ella Welton at goalie for Albertus Magnus.
0:35	DEAN	Shot by Dean Sydnee Ramos, Wide.
0:48	DEAN	Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [0:48].
1:15	DEAN	GOAL by Dean Shea Cassani (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Emma Gragen
		Albertus Magnus 0, Dean 1
3:42	DEAN	Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Blocked.
5:42	DEAN	Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
5:55	DEAN	Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [5:55].
6:09	ALBERTUS	Shot by Albertus Magnus Mariya Helmbold, Save (by goalie) Sara Gardner.
8:07	DEAN	Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [8:07].
8:09	DEAN	Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Blocked.
8:09	DEAN	Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [8:09].
8:34	DEAN	Dean substitution: Emily Kilpatrick for Katrina Lee.
10:51	DEAN	GOAL by Dean Sydnee Ramos
12.55	DEAN	Albertus Magnus 0, Dean 2
12:55		Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [12:55].
14:12		Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Wide.
15:00		End of period [15:00].
15:00		Start of 2nd period [15:00].
15:00		Dean substitution: Katrina Lee for Emily Kilpatrick.
16:08		Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [16:08].
16:22		Shot by Dean Emma Gragen, Wide.
20:07		Dean substitution: Emily Kilpatrick for Emma Gragen.
20:07		Dean substitution: Jadyn Crowell for Sydnee Ramos.
20:07 20:37		Dean substitution: Kelsey Blair for Keira Houdegbe. GOAL by Dean Katrina Lee
20.57	DLAN	Albertus Magnus 0, Dean 3
21:04	DEAN	Shot by Dean Jadyn Crowell, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
23:42		Shot by Dean Katrina Lee, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
24:39		Dean substitution: Emma Gragen for Emily Yazzetti.
27:06		Dean substitution: Emily Yazzetti for Katrina Lee.
27:17		Dean substitution: Sydnee Ramos for Jordan Boelig.
28:28		Shot by Dean Sydnee Ramos, Wide.
30:00		End of period [30:00].
30:00		Start of 3rd period [30:00].
35:17		Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
36:06		Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Wide.
36:50		Dean substitution: Jadyn Crowell for Sydnee Ramos.
37:59	DEAN	Dean substitution: Emily Kilpatrick for Katrina Lee.
41:12	DEAN	Dean substitution: Sydnee Ramos for Jadyn Crowell.
42:17	DEAN	Dean substitution: Jadyn Crowell for Sophia Merenda.
44:46	DEAN	Shot by Dean Sydnee Ramos, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
45:00	DEAN	Shot by Dean Sydnee Ramos, Blocked.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 4th period [45:00].
47:36	DEAN	GOAL by Dean Sydnee Ramos
		Albertus Magnus 0, Dean 4
48:00		Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [48:00].
48:29		Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [48:29].
48:38		Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
48:54	DEAN	Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
49:13	DEAN	Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
49:39		Shot by Dean Emma Gragen, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
52:57	DEAN	GOAL by Dean Sophia Merenda
		Albertus Magnus 0, Dean 5
52:58		Dean substitution: Emily Kilpatrick for Sophia Merenda.
54:55	DEAN	Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [54:55].

55:13	DEAN	Shot by Dean Emily Yazzetti, Blocked.
56:31	DEAN	Dean substitution: Taleeya Samuel for Madison Gilbert.
58:46	DEAN	Shot by Dean Katrina Lee, Save (by goalie) Ella Welton.
58:59	DEAN	Penalty corner by Dean Shea Cassani [58:59].
59:04	DEAN	Dean substitution: Madison Gilbert for Taleeya Samuel.